Type of Construction:

Total Construction

Residential

Nonresidential
Lodging
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Religious
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Communication
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply

Conservation and development

Manufacturing
Total Private Construction®
Residential

Nonresidential
Lodging
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Religious
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Communication
Power
Manufacturing

Value of Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Aug
2012°

837,089

279,865

557,224
11,551
35,772
45,645
41,444
84,508

3,870
10,517
15,255
37,367
16,711
85,099
80,968
22,105
12,785

5,751
47,876

562,201

273,470

288,731
10,811
25,465
42,436
30,194
17,489

3,825
6,535
11,521
16,423
75,739
46,933

Jul
2012'

842,019

277,436

564,583
11,582
36,208
46,076
41,273
87,008

3,889
10,185
15,571
37,756
17,307
87,743
81,505
21,592
12,799

5,901
48,188

564,824

271,114

293,710
10,822
25,590
43,009
30,350
17,651

3,872
6,457
11,499
17,060
78,619
47,286

Jun
2012"

845,072

277,734

567,339
11,399
35,937
46,576
41,029
86,946

3,851
10,159
15,784
37,618
17,429
88,825
82,290
21,369
12,874

6,081
49,172

566,395

271,299

295,096
10,614
25,372
43,374
30,207
17,554

3,825
6,237
11,146
17,266
80,032
48,140

May
2012

838,778

268,937

569,841
10,954
36,102
47,548
41,324
84,018

3,815
10,628
16,160
37,279
16,917
92,070
80,383
22,013
13,663

6,435
50,532

562,145

262,636

299,509
10,350
25,335
44,184
30,282
17,414

3,785
6,562
11,032
16,709
82,845
49,446

Apr
2012

825,133

260,635

564,499
11,020
35,540
46,596
40,918
84,543

3,912
10,276
15,566
34,988
16,911
94,090
79,553
22,325
13,522

6,094
48,647

552,328

254,145

298,183
10,313
24,294
43,382
30,377
17,273

3,890
6,571
10,717
16,689
85,518
47,873

Aug
2011

786,308

241,058

545,251
8,866
34,896
46,531
40,320
86,382
4,386
10,949
15,895
35,815
17,482
76,320
78,041
21,953
14,659
7,734
45,023

501,493

232,215

269,278
8,089
23,156
42,494
28,972
14,340
4,332
7,336
10,019
17,335
67,461
44,214

Percent change
Aug 2012 from -

Jul
2012

-0.6

0.9

-1.3
-0.3
-1.2
-0.9

0.4
-2.9
-0.5

3.3
-2.0
-1.0
-3.4
-3.0
-0.7

2.4
-0.1
-2.5
-0.6

-0.5

0.9

-1.7
-0.1
-0.5
-1.3
-0.5
-0.9
-1.2

1.2

0.2
-3.7
-3.7
-0.7

Aug
2011

6.5

16.1

2.2
30.3
25
-1.9
2.8
-2.2
-11.8
-3.9
-4.0
4.3
-4.4
115
3.8
0.7
-12.8
-25.6
6.3

12.1

17.8

7.2
33.7
10.0

-0.1

4.2

22.0
-11.7
-10.9

15.0

-5.3

12.3

6.1



Type of Construction:

Total Public Construction?

Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Sewage and waste disposal
Water supply
Conservation and development

PPreliminary 'Revised

Value of Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Aug Jul Jun May Apr Aug
2012° 2012 2012" 2012 2012 2011
274,888 277,195 278,677 276,633 272,805 284,816
6,395 6,322 6,434 6,300 6,490 8,843
268,493 270,873 272,243 270,332 266,315 275,973
10,307 10,618 10,565 10,767 11,246 11,740
3,209 3,067 3,202 3,364 3,214 4,037
11,251 10,924 10,822 11,042 10,542 11,347
67,019 69,357 69,392 66,605 67,270 72,042
10,406 10,080 10,015 10,508 10,177 10,711
8,720 9,114 9,547 9,598 8,995 8,559
25,846 26,256 26,472 26,248 24,271 25,796
9,360 9,124 8,793 9,226 8,572 8,859
80,845 81,326 82,164 80,234 79,397 78,008
21,498 20,943 20,769 21,371 21,819 21,454
12,353 12,298 12,506 13,099 13,061 14,074
5,664 5,839 5,989 6,344 6,027 7,560

Yncludes the following categories of private construction not shown separately:
public safety, highway and street, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and conservation and development.

?Includes the following categories of public construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

Percent change
Aug 2012 from -

Jul
2012

-0.8

1.2

-0.9
-2.9
4.6
3.0
-3.4
3.2
-4.3
-1.6
2.6
-0.6
2.7
0.4
-3.0

Aug
2011

-3.5

-27.7

-2.7
-12.2
-20.5

-0.8

-7.0

-2.8

1.9
0.2
5.7
3.6
0.2
-12.2
-25.1
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