Value of Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

							Percent change Aug 2012 from -	
Type of Construction:	Aug 2012 ^p	Jul 2012 ^r	Jun 2012 ^r	May 2012	Apr 2012	Aug 2011	Jul 2012	Aug 2011
Total Construction	837,089	842,019	845,072	838,778	825,133	786,308	-0.6	6.5
Residential	279,865	277,436	277,734	268,937	260,635	241,058	0.9	16.1
Nonresidential	557,224	564,583	567,339	569,841	564,499	545,251	-1.3	2.2
Lodging	11,551	11,582	11,399	10,954	11,020	8,866	-0.3	30.3
Office	35,772	36,208	35,937	36,102	35,540	34,896	-1.2	2.5
Commercial	45,645	46,076	46,576	47,548	46,596	46,531	-0.9	-1.9
Health care	41,444	41,273	41,029	41,324	40,918	40,320	0.4	2.8
Educational	84,508	87,008	86,946	84,018	84,543	86,382	-2.9	-2.2
Religious	3,870	3,889	3,851	3,815	3,912	4,386	-0.5	-11.8
Public safety	10,517	10,185	10,159	10,628	10,276	10,949	3.3	-3.9
Amusement and recreation	15,255	15,571	15,784	16,160	15,566	15,895	-2.0	-4.0
Transportation	37,367	37,756	37,618	37,279	34,988	35,815	-1.0	4.3
Communication	16,711	17,307	17,429	16,917	16,911	17,482	-3.4	-4.4
Power	85,099	87,743	88,825	92,070	94,090	76,320	-3.0	11.5
Highway and street	80,968	81,505	82,290	80,383	79,553	78,041	-0.7	3.8
Sewage and waste disposal	22,105	21,592	21,369	22,013	22,325	21,953	2.4	0.7
Water supply	12,785	12,799	12,874	13,663	13,522	14,659	-0.1	-12.8
Conservation and development	5,751	5,901	6,081	6,435	6,094	7,734	-2.5	-25.6
Manufacturing	47,876	48,188	49,172	50,532	48,647	45,023	-0.6	6.3
Total Private Construction ¹	562,201	564,824	566,395	562,145	552,328	501,493	-0.5	12.1
Residential	273,470	271,114	271,299	262,636	254,145	232,215	0.9	17.8
Nonresidential	288,731	293,710	295,096	299,509	298,183	269,278	-1.7	7.2
Lodging	10,811	10,822	10,614	10,350	10,313	8,089	-0.1	33.7
Office	25,465	25,590	25,372	25,335	24,294	23,156	-0.5	10.0
Commercial	42,436	43,009	43,374	44,184	43,382	42,494	-1.3	-0.1
Health care	30,194	30,350	30,207	30,282	30,377	28,972	-0.5	4.2
Educational	17,489	17,651	17,554	17,414	17,273	14,340	-0.9	22.0
Religious	3,825	3,872	3,825	3,785	3,890	4,332	-1.2	-11.7
Amusement and recreation	6,535	6,457	6,237	6,562	6,571	7,336	1.2	-10.9
Transportation	11,521	11,499	11,146	11,032	10,717	10,019	0.2	15.0
Communication	16,423	17,060	17,266	16,709	16,689	17,335	-3.7	-5.3
Power	75,739	78,619	80,032	82,845	85,518	67,461	-3.7	12.3
Manufacturing	46,933	47,286	48,140	49,446	47,873	44,214	-0.7	6.1

Value of Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals due to rounding.)

Percent change Aug 2012 from -Aug Jul Jun May Apr Aug Jul Aug 2012^p 2012^r 2012^r Type of Construction: 2012 2012 2011 2012 2011 Total Public Construction² 272,805 -0.8 -3.5 274,888 277,195 278,677 276,633 284,816 Residential 6,395 6,322 6,434 6,300 6,490 8,843 1.2 -27.7 Nonresidential 268,493 270,873 272,243 270,332 266,315 275,973 -0.9 -2.7 Office 10,307 10,618 11,740 -12.2 10,565 10,767 11,246 -2.9 Commercial 3,209 3,067 3,202 3,364 3,214 4,037 4.6 -20.5 Health care 11,251 10,924 10,822 11,042 10,542 11,347 3.0 -0.8 Educational 67,019 72,042 69,357 69,392 66,605 67,270 -3.4 -7.0 Public safety 10,406 10,080 10,015 10,508 10,177 10,711 3.2 -2.8 9,547 8,995 Amusement and recreation 8,720 9,114 9,598 8,559 -4.3 1.9 Transportation 25,846 26,256 26,472 26,248 24,271 25,796 -1.6 0.2 Power 9,360 9,124 8,793 9,226 8,572 8,859 2.6 5.7 Highway and street 80,845 81,326 82,164 80,234 79,397 78,008 -0.6 3.6 Sewage and waste disposal 21,498 20.943 20,769 21,371 21,819 21,454 2.7 0.2 Water supply 12,353 12,298 12,506 13,099 13,061 14,074 0.4 -12.2 Conservation and development 5,664 5,839 5,989 6,344 6,027 7,560 -3.0 -25.1

^pPreliminary ^rRevised

¹Includes the following categories of private construction not shown separately: public safety, highway and street, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and conservation and development.

²Includes the following categories of public construction not shown separately: lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.